227 N. Fourth Street ﬂ
Geneuva, Illinois 60134 Q" -E V Jeff Daurer
630/463-3000 Facility Operations Support

630/463-3020
Fax: 630/463-3029 c? ?

v, &
% §
Non OF e

Community Unit
School District 304

TO: Dr. Andrew Barrett

FROM: Jeff Daurer

SUBJECT: 2023-24 FES & GMSS Gymnasium Floor Refinishing —Consolidated
Flooring of Chicago Pricing Proposal #625833- Sourcewell (formerly
National Joint Powers Alliance- NJPA) - Pay Request #2- FINAL

DATE: June 24, 2024
Attached please find the Application for Payment #2 of $6,079.00 for the 2023-24 FES
& GMSS Gymnasium Floor Refinishing Project from Consolidated Flooring of Chicago.

In February 2023, the Board approved the FES & GMSS Gymnasium Floor Refinishing
project for a total cost of $66,630.00, including the contingency allowance of $5,840.00.



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Invoice#: 36892 G702

SD 304 - GENEVA PUBLIC SCHOOL DI:  Project 625833 SD304 Geneva 2023 Gym Floor Application No. : & F\NAL sigibution to
To: 227 North Fourth Street Refinishing - Geneva MS & F .
Fabian Parkway & S Mill Creek Dr ) Architect
Geneva, IL 60134 Geneva, IL 60134 Period To: 12/31/2023 Contractor
From Gontract Consolidated Flooring of Chica Via Architect: —]
40 West Fullerton Avenue Architect Project:  Signed Contract 02/13/2023
Addison, IL 60101 Contract Date

Contract For:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information, and belief. the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that curce

Application Is made for payment, as shown below. in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet is atlached,

nt B e

JUSTIN RICH

1. Original Contract SUm .. ............cvuernn... $66.630.00 e
1O9%. . ; - ; 2 OFFI{CIAL SEAL
2. Net Change By Change Order .................... -$5,840.00 CONTRﬁ_CTOB' con;s-? HepiegFioaring of Chicago p / Notary Public, State of lilinois
¥ 7/ My Commission Expires
3.ContractSum ToDate ............. ..., $60,790.00 ¢ August 09, 2026
4_Total Completed and Stored ToDate . . .. ........... $60,790.00
5. Retainage: T o A
a. 0.00% of Completed Work $0.00 State of: = 11110 8 County of: /U758
S _ Subscribed and swom to before me this 6th dayof  December, 2023
b. 0.00% of Stored Materia . Notary Putlic; ALy 3
My Commission expire{,wm M
Total Retainage ..............ociiuiiiian... $0.00 -
6. Total Eamed Less Retainage .................... $60,790.00 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments ... .. ... $54.711.00 comPrislng the above appllcathn, the ArchiFect certifies lo the Owner that to the best of the
! Architect's knowledge, information, and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated,
8. Current PaymentDue .......................... $6,079.00 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage ............ ... $0.00
AMOUNT CERTIFIED $5,079.00
{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount appied. Initial all figures on this Application and on
the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount cerified.)
| CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Deductions P‘N ﬁfm H,wz mmy ‘N(/
Total changes approved °
in previous monihs by Owner $0.00 $5,840.00 ARC i !
Total Approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By: Date: =
TOTALS $0.00 $5.840.00 This Certificdte is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
Net Changes By Change Order -$5,840.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




£202/S1/Z0 1981IU09 PSUBIS  :-op)o3loag S3963UIY

geierel
gz/oorel

oL
: 9je(q uojjeajjddy
: "oN uones|ddy

48 SN BASURS - Bulysiuyey
100]d UKD £20Z BABURD POEAS £€85Z0 10alald

‘A|dde Aew swie) aul| Joj obeulEls) S|qeUeA BISUM SIOBAUGD UC | UWN|O] Bs()
"Je|jop 1sa1eau 8y} 0} PAJe)S B SJUNCWE ‘MOjeq Suoienge; uj
‘payoBjie S| LoResysd paubls sJ0j0Bau0D
Buiuieluos ‘Juswiked Joj uoneIynIas) pue uojedljddy

000 000 %00°00L 00°06.°09 000 D0°0$ 00°062°09 00°06.°09 S|8jJ0L purld
000 000 %00°001 Qo'ot8's 000 00'0r8's$- 00’0 00°0p8's- SoUEMOlIV JaNpaQ LHOD |2L0
000 000 %0000 LB6T6'VT Qo0 00°0$ LB'626'vT- /6'626'VC- junodsiq | 110
00°0 000 %0000} 05°290°'L 000 00°0% 05°Z80'1 05'290°tL Jeysdwing (010
000 000 %00°001L _oo.ovm_m 000 00°0r8'ss 000 00°0¥R‘G 80UBMO||Y | 600
000 000 %00°00) 00'¥89'C 000 00°0s 00'¥89'T 00'¥89'C seur pejuled |ooyos Uekqed | 800
000 000 %00°00L 00°000'T 000 0008 000002 00°000°2 oB07 psjuied |ooyos ueAded | 200
000 000 %00°001 00°055'2€ 00’0 0008 00°056°2¢ 00°055'2¢ ysiuld/pueg [0oyos LeAged (900

PaopA
000 000 %00°00L 00°00Z'c 000 00°0s 00°00Z'S 00002’ Ie3su| puE ysiuing jooyag uefqed | 5o

8je|d Joo|d
000 000 %00°00L PAA 48 000 00°0S L7vl9 YAAA%°] leaAs|ion 100UOS SIPPIN BASUSD) | 00
000 000 %00°00L 00'+¥00°€ 000 00°0s 00'¥00'€ 00'¥00'S saur psjlied |ooLYdg SipplN BABURY | €00
000 000 %0000} 00°000'2 000 0008 00000°C £0°000'c ofio pajuled |o0UoS SIPPIN EASUSS (200
000 000 %00°00L 00°609'8E Q00 00°0S 00'609'8¢ 00°'509'8E ysiul4/pueg |1004yas S|PPIN BASUSD) | 100

(4+3+Q) (310 QuioN)
ajeq oL {3+q)
(9-9) palo}g pue palols ade|d U uonenddy
ysiuid ol {0/9) pajejdwia) Ajuasaird pouad Syl SNOJARId WOoJ4 anjeA ‘ON
abeujejey eauejeg % eoL s|euatey pajojdwo) HIoM pe|npayas 3I0AA JO uodEISHQ wayy
I H 9 4 E] a o} [=] v
4 2 SIA BASURD) - Bulysiuyey 100]4 WASD £Z0Z eASUDS 10SAS ££8529 : 1dBlU0D 2689¢ 1 # 9010AU|

£0LD

133HS NOILVNNILNOD




